[For Immediate Release]



JINCHUAN金川

JINCHUAN GROUP INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES CO. LTD

金川集團國際資源有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 2362)

Jinchuan International Wins "ListCo Excellence Awards 2021" and "Hong Kong Outstanding Listed Enterprises 2021 - Outstanding Mineral Enterprise"

(30 November 2021, Hong Kong) Jinchuan Group International Resources Co. Ltd (the "Company" or "Jinchuan International", together with its subsidiaries, collectively referred to the "Group", Stock Code: 2362.HK), is pleased to announce that the Company won the "ListCo Excellence Awards 2021" and the "Hong Kong Outstanding Listed Enterprises 2021 - Outstanding Mineral Enterprise" in November 2021. The two awards highlighted the wide recognition of Jinchuan International from the capital market and its potential investment value.

The "ListCo Excellence Awards 2021" jointly organised by am730 and PR ASIA was presented on 30 November 2021. Award was given to a total of 26 enterprises. Jinchuan International was honored to be one of the winning enterprises and 2021 is the fourth consecutive years receiving the award. The "ListCo Excellence Awards 2021" continuously establishes a high-quality corporate standard for the industry, and selected the listed companies with outstanding performance recognized by the business and investment community, providing a reference indicator for the investors in Hong Kong and China.

Meanwhile, the "Hong Kong Outstanding Listed Enterprises 2021" hosted by Economic Digest was successfully held on 17 November 2021. Jinchuan International has been awarded the "Outstanding Mineral Enterprise". Since its inception in 2004, the event has stepped into its 18th year. The organizer is an authoritative financial magazine with high market recognition. The organizer selects outstanding enterprises from thousands of Hong Kong listed companies based on six major selection criteria, including corporate philosophy and vision, annual performance, industry achievement, corporate governance, technology research and development, and popularity among minority shareholders, in recognition of their outstanding achievements in the past year.

The Company commented, "We are honored to receive "ListCo Excellence Awards 2021" and "Hong Kong Outstanding Listed Enterprises 2021 - Outstanding Mineral Enterprise", thanks to the two organizers for recognition of our achievements in the past year. The world is still suffering from the

pandemic in 2021, the Group seized the opportunities available and the rising trend of commodities in the year of adversity to actively achieve sustainable growth. We recorded a significant increase in profit in the first half of 2021, from a loss of US\$25.25 million in 2020 to a profit of US \$78.65 million in 2021. The company was selected as a constituent stock of Hang Seng Composite Index in August and of southbound stock list under SZ-HK Stock Connect in September. This marked an important milestone of the Company. Achieving these two awards by the end of the year demonstrate the recognition of our business and investment value from the capital market. In the future, the Company will build further on our advantages in the commodities and mineral industry to bring returns to shareholders and investors with a more solid business foundation."



Jinchuan International was awarded "ListCo Excellence Awards 2021" and "Hong Kong Outstanding Listed Enterprises 2021 - Outstanding Mineral Enterprise"

-End-

About Jinchuan Group International Resources Co. Ltd (Stock Code: 2362.HK)

Jinchuan International is a Hong Kong listed company established under Jinchuan Group Co., Ltd for the purposes of accelerating the establishment of Jinchuan Group's multinational operational strategy and elevating Jinchuan Group's global investing, financing and operating capabilities. By virtue of Hong Kong's advantages as an international financial and trading center, and through the Company's focus on an internationalized operating strategy, the Company has established itself as the flagship platform of Jinchuan Group to develop its overseas non-ferrous metal mining business. The Company is primarily engaged in the development of overseas mining resources projects, capital operation and assets management of overseas mining resources projects, as well as production and trading of copper, cobalt and base metals.

For media & investor enquiries

Financial PR (HK) Limited

Ms. Cara Pang/ Ms. Elva Li / Ms. Bonnie Zhang

Email: jinchuan@financialpr.hk

Tel: (852) 2610 0846

Fax: (852) 2610 0842

Jinchuan Group International Resources Co. Ltd

IR Team Email: ir@jinchuan-intl.com